Interreg Programme

Danube Region

Co-funded by
the European Union

Project factsheet - Assessment grid

PROJECT OVERVIEW
Project Ref. No.
Project title

Acronym

Priority axis

SO

Lead partner

Lead partner country
Lead partner legal status
Project duration

Total Interreg Funds

Total Eligible Budget

DRP0200382

Danube Region Programme

RurALL

4. - A better cooperation governance in the Danube Region
4.2 - 1SO120therActionsCooperation

Municipality of Beltinci

Slovenija (SI)

Public

30

2078154.00

2597692.50

Project Summary

RurALL addresses the major challenge of depopulation in rural areas that is considered as one of most
universal challenges of Danube area. Consequently, rural areas are facing lack of highly educated labour
force and economic competitiveness, increasing ageing population, low accessibility and reducing quality
of public services. Rural communities have insufficient resources and capacities to design and initiate an
effective policy response for such a comprehensive challenge therefore we are going to develop a multi-
stakeholder governance model. We are going to implement a cross-sectoral and interdisciplinary approach
that is going to be supported by intense community engagement activities and we will present deteriorating
dwellings as a tool and potential for addressing the challenge. It is our main objective to develop a
governance model on addressing depopulation in rural areas by improving planning, management, and
decision-making/collaborative capacities of rural communities in exploiting the potential of deteriorating
dwellings. The project is inspired by the New European Bauhaus initiative and will result in a transnational
governance model for exploitation of deteriorating dwellings and will bring together a critical mass of
international experts, policy-makers and citizens, intense knowledge exchange/generation, pooling of ideas
and resources, uptake of good practises and innovative/improved solutions. Rural communities will
strengthen their governance and institutional capacities. The project joins local/regional public authorities,
research and business organisations and NGOs from 11 countries (14 partners + 7 AP). The consortium
will develop 2 actions plans (governance model framework, community engagement plan) and deliver 4
pilot actions (mapping of the dwellings, ideas for dwellings functions, dwellings renovation ideas and
business models for financing renovation) while creating the multi-stakeholder governance model.

LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS

Total Total
No. Institution name Country Interreg eligible
funds budget
Beltinci Municipality of Beltinci Slovenija (SI) 238712.00 298390.00

ZSlI Centre for Social Innovation Osterreich (AT) 215520.00 269400.00



PBN
Byst#ice
ADEL
ADISM

PGZ

PREDA

REDASP

Mojkovac

BICC-
Sandanski

EMFIE

Zavod
PIP

MOBA

Pannon Business Network Association

City of Byst#ice
ADEL Slovakia

Satu Mare County Intercommunity
Development Association

Primorje-Gorski Kotar County

Development agency of the City of Prijedor
“PREDA”

Regional Economic Development Agency
for Sumadija and Pomoravlje

Municipality of Mojkovac

Association Business Information and
Consulting Center - Sandanski

First Hungarian Responsible Innovation
Association

Institute PIP

MOBA Housing SCE

TOTAL (EUR)

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS

No.

ZSl

PBN

ADEL

ADISM

PREDA

REDASP

BICC-Sandanski

Institution name

Eberau

Vas County Government Office
District Authority of Velky Krtis
Hodod Commune

The City of Prijedor
Municipality of Despotovac

Municipality of Sandanski

Magyarorszag

(HU)

#esko (C2)

Slovensko (SK)
Romaénia (RO)

Hrvatska (HR)

Bosnia and

Herzegovina (BA)

Serbia (RS)

Crna Gora (ME)
Bulgaria (BG)

Magyarorszag

(HU)

Slovenija (SI)

Hrvatska (HR)

Country

141840.00

150400.00

140800.00

127760.00

148400.00

105536.00

124800.00

100640.00

156160.00

158960.00

132633.60

135992.40

2078154.00

Osterreich (AT)

Magyarorszag (HU)

Slovensko (SK)

Romania (RO)

177300.00

188000.00

176000.00

159700.00

185500.00

131920.00

156000.00

125800.00

195200.00

198700.00

165792.00

169990.50

2597692.50

Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)

Serbia (RS)

Bulgaria (BG)



