

Project factsheet - Assessment grid

PROJECT OVERVIEW			
Project Ref. No.	DRP0200382		
Project title	Danube Region Programme		
Acronym	RurALL		
Priority axis	4 A better cooperation governance in the Danube Region		
SO	4.2 - ISO12OtherActionsCooperation		
Lead partner	Municipality of Beltinci		
Lead partner country	Slovenija (SI)		
Lead partner legal status	Public		
Project duration	30		
Total Interreg Funds	2078154.00		
Total Eligible Budget	2597692.50		

Project Summary

RurALL addresses the major challenge of depopulation in rural areas that is considered as one of most universal challenges of Danube area. Consequently, rural areas are facing lack of highly educated labour force and economic competitiveness, increasing ageing population, low accessibility and reducing quality of public services. Rural communities have insufficient resources and capacities to design and initiate an effective policy response for such a comprehensive challenge therefore we are going to develop a multistakeholder governance model. We are going to implement a cross-sectoral and interdisciplinary approach that is going to be supported by intense community engagement activities and we will present deteriorating dwellings as a tool and potential for addressing the challenge. It is our main objective to develop a governance model on addressing depopulation in rural areas by improving planning, management, and decision-making/collaborative capacities of rural communities in exploiting the potential of deteriorating dwellings. The project is inspired by the New European Bauhaus initiative and will result in a transnational governance model for exploitation of deteriorating dwellings and will bring together a critical mass of international experts, policy-makers and citizens, intense knowledge exchange/generation, pooling of ideas and resources, uptake of good practises and innovative/improved solutions. Rural communities will strengthen their governance and institutional capacities. The project joins local/regional public authorities, research and business organisations and NGOs from 11 countries (14 partners + 7 AP). The consortium will develop 2 actions plans (governance model framework, community engagement plan) and deliver 4 pilot actions (mapping of the dwellings, ideas for dwellings functions, dwellings renovation ideas and business models for financing renovation) while creating the multi-stakeholder governance model.

LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS

No.	Institution name	Country	Total Interreg funds	Total eligible budget
Beltinci	Municipality of Beltinci	Slovenija (SI)	238712.00	298390.00
ZSI	Centre for Social Innovation	Österreich (AT)	215520.00	269400.00

PBN	Pannon Business Network Association	Magyarország (HU)	141840.00	177300.00
Byst#ice	City of Byst#ice	#esko (CZ)	150400.00	188000.00
ADEL	ADEL Slovakia	Slovensko (SK)	140800.00	176000.00
ADISM	Satu Mare County Intercommunity Development Association	România (RO)	127760.00	159700.00
PGŽ	Primorje-Gorski Kotar County	Hrvatska (HR)	148400.00	185500.00
PREDA	Development agency of the City of Prijedor "PREDA"	Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)	105536.00	131920.00
REDASP	Regional Economic Development Agency for Sumadija and Pomoravlje	Serbia (RS)	124800.00	156000.00
Mojkovac	Municipality of Mojkovac	Crna Gora (ME)	100640.00	125800.00
BICC- Sandanski	Association Business Information and Consulting Center - Sandanski	Bulgaria (BG)	156160.00	195200.00
EMFIE	First Hungarian Responsible Innovation Association	Magyarország (HU)	158960.00	198700.00
Zavod PIP	Institute PIP	Slovenija (SI)	132633.60	165792.00
MOBA	MOBA Housing SCE	Hrvatska (HR)	135992.40	169990.50
TOTAL (EUR)			2078154.00	2597692.50

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS					
No.	Institution name	Country			
ZSI	Eberau	Österreich (AT)			
PBN	Vas County Government Office	Magyarország (HU)			
ADEL	District Authority of Velky Krtis	Slovensko (SK)			
ADISM	Hodod Commune	România (RO)			
PREDA	The City of Prijedor	Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)			
REDASP	Municipality of Despotovac	Serbia (RS)			
BICC-Sandanski	Municipality of Sandanski	Bulgaria (BG)			